
VILJANDIMAA KERGEJÕUSTIKU MV C-KLASSILE
24. MAI 2007 Viljandi Staadion

PC - 60 m
1. Rahnel Aleksander 23.08.94. K-Nuia G 8,3        F:8,3 30
2 Algma Liivo 31.01.94. Kärstna 8,1           8,3 29
3 Oder Karl 19.03.94. Võhma G 8,3           8,4 28
4 Vares Rain 01.06.95. VPG 8,4          8,4 27
5 Mäemees Martin 04.10.94. VPG 8,4           8,5 26
6 Kalma Sten 18.01.94. CRJG 8,4           8,7 25
7 Kovru Aron-Kristjan 18.04.95. CRJG 8,4           8,8 24
8 Juhkam Gerdo 19.06.94. VMG 8,5 23
9 Põlla Tauri 30.03.95. K-Jaani Pk 8,6 22

10.-12. Maiste Germo 02.09.94. VMG 8,7 21
Kuik Reimo 11.01.94. Võhma G 8,7 21
Kraav Hannes 05.01.94. Paistu PK 8,7 21

13.-18. Teras Mauri 28.04.94. Kirivere PK 8,8 18
Kangus Are 11.06.94. K-Jaani Pk 8,8 18
Kartsepp Gert 23.02.95. Abja G 8,8 18
Kahro Germo 09.08.95. Tarvastu G 8,8 18
Pukman Aleks 14.08.94. Kirivere PK 8,8 18
Melnikov Klaid 15.05.95. K-Nuia G 8,8 18

19 kes jooksis Pukman Aleksi nime all 8,9 12
20.-22. Maasalu Sten 20.05.94. Võhma G 9,0 11

Kongas Rainer 09.07.94. Võhma G 9,0 11
Suik Gert 07.02.94. Leie PK 9,0 11

23.-28. Randaru Sander 14.07.95. VPG 9,1 8
Valdman Leho 03.02.94. K-Nuia G 9,1 8
Toss Karel 25.10.94. Paistu PK 9,1 8
Ohno Erlend 04.09.95. Võhma G 9,1 8
Järvekülg Fred 26.09.94. Valuoja PK 9,1 8
Braks Aivar 16.08.95. Kildu PK 9,1 8

29.-35. Lepp Crihs 26.12.94. VMG 9,2 2
Lond Märt 28.11.94. Abja G 9,2 2
Veldemann Rando 15.08.95. S-Jaani G 9,2 2
Rebane Rauno 25.03.95. K-Nuia G 9,2 2
Timps Markus 10.02.94. Paistu PK 9,2 2
Basov Kermo 27.06.94. Kildu PK 9,2 2
Mairold Kuura 30.01.95. Abja G 9,2 2

36.-39. Kampus Teet 30.01.95. K-Nuia G 9,3  -
Veldmann Raido 15.08.95. S-Jaani G 9,3
Usin Keiro 21.01.95. Raudna PK 9,3
Issak Gerdo 08.01.94 Kärstna 9,3

40.-44. Liivaoja Sander 29.12.95 VMG 9,4
Sarikas Janno 27.12,95 Olustvere PK 9,4
Anton Alar 19.06.95 Valuoja PK 9,4
Ast Edvin 04.08.94 VMG 9,4
Helemäe Henri 09.10.94 Raudna PK 9,4

45.-46 Korell Kristo 04.05.94 S-Jaani G 9,5
Patryck Joan Thomson 04.06.95 VMG 9,5

47-49 Unt Ants 21.12.94 K-Jaani Pk 9,6
Abrman Louis 28.03.95 Paistu PK 9,6
Nõgel Keio 19.01.95 Raudna PK 9,6

50. Seiler Tony 17.08.95 Olustvere PK 9,8
51. Sõmer Rait 08.09.95 Abja G 10,0

52.-53. Sild Reio 17.03.95 Raudna PK 10,3
Atso Johannes        20.07.95. Kirivere PK 10,3

54. Kuusik Sander 09.05.95. Paistu PK 10,6
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v.v. Basov Kevin 06.01.96. Kildu PK 8,8
v.v. Raid Jürgen Oliver 22.05.96. Kildu PK 10,1

PC - 600 m 
1. Rahnel Aleksander 23.08.94 K-Nuia G 1.43,7 30
2. Algmaa Liivo 31.01.94 Kärstna PK 1.48,1 29
3. Lepik Siim 28.02.94 Leie PK 1.49,6 28
4. Kalma Sten 18.01.94 CRJG 1.50,6 27
5. Kraav Hannes 05.01.94 Paistu PK 1.50,9 26
6. Issak Gerdo 08.01.94 Kärstna PK 1.56,0 25
7. Maiste Germo 02.09.94 VMG 1.56,4 24
8. Kongas Rainer 09.07.94 Võhma G 1.57,7 23
9. Lukka Simon 13.04.94 CRJG 1.59,6 22
10. Teras Mauri 28.04.94 Kirivere PK 1.59,8 21
11. Šeffer Ott 30.07.95 Kildu PK 2.01,8 20
12. Ohno Erlend 04.09.95 Võhma G 2.03,5 19
13. Kaljula Raul 31.03.94 VMG 2.05,6 18
14. Klettenberg Martin 20.07.94 S-Jaani G 2.06,3 17
15. Randlepp Kalvi Kris 26.04.94 Mõisaküla KK 2.06,7 16
16. Timps Markus 10.02.94 Paistu PK 2.06,9 15
17. Toss Karel 25.10.94 Paistu PK 2.08,5 14
18. Urbel Raul 26.08.95 VMG 2.08,8 13
19. Sild Reio 17.03.95 Raudna PK 2.09,4 12
20. Liivaoja Sander 29.12.95 VMG 2.10,0 11
21. Lapp Kaur 12.10.95 Olustvere PK 2.11,6 10
22. Kuusik Sander 09.05.95 Paistu PK 2.12,1 9
23. Kallisto Riho 07.11.94 Halliste PK 2.12,3 8
24. Paas Raiko 22.05.95 Tääksi PK 2.13,0 7
25. Linder Kevin 26.07.95 Kirivere PK 2.14,1 6
26. Randaru Sander 14.07.95 VPG 2.16,7 5
27. Korell Kristo 04.05.95 S-Jaani G 2.18,2 4
28. Valdman Leho 03.02.94 K-Nuia G 2.19,8 3
29. Ustinov Toomas 14.02.95 S-Jaani G 2.21,1 2
30. Mussajev Rustam 26.06.95 Kõpu PK 2.21,5 1
31. Lepik Janari 17.12.95 Leie PK 2.21,9
32. Kampus Teet 30.01.95 K-Nuia G 2.28,9
33. Taim Sander 01.04.95 Halliste PK 2.38,3
v.v. Randmäe Kermo 09.06.96 Tääksi PK 2.05,8

PC - 60 m tõkkejooks
1. Lõpp Robert 21.02.94 VMG 9,7 30
2. Bakhoff Eron 04.05.94 VPG 10,0 29
3. Kovru Aron-Kristjan 18.04.95 CRJG 10,2 28
4. Haljasoks Marek 01.05.95 VMG 10,5 27
5. Mikkor Mats 06.06.94 Tääksi PK 10,6 26

6.-7. Urbel Johan 02.02.95 S-Jaani G 10,8 25
Vainaru George 22.01.95 S-Jaani G 10,8 25

8. Mitt Karl 30.05.94 VMG 11,2 23
9.-10. Kallisto Riho 07.11.94 Halliste PK 11,3 22

Tomson Riho 01.07.94 VMG 11,3 22
11. Tõnisson Siim 13.03.94 Tääksi PK 11,4 20
12. Korell Kristo 04.05.95 S-Jaani G 11,5 19
13. Markus Mairo 02.05.95 Tarvastu G 11,6 18

14.-15. Randlepp Kalvi Kris 26.04.94 Mõisaküla KK 11,8 17
Thomson Patryck 04.06.95 VMG 11,8 17

16. Urbel Raul 26.08.95 VMG 12,1 15
17. Alp Sanno 21.10.95 S-Jaani G 12,7 14
18. Ustinov Toomas 14.02.95 S-Jaani G 12,8 13
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19. Taim Sander 01.04.95 Halliste PK 12,9 12
20. Paas Raiko 22.05.95 Tääksi PK 13,4 11
v.v. Randmäe Kermo 09.06.96 Tääksi PK 11,9  -

PC - kaugushüpe
1. Kalma Sten 18.01.94 CRJG 5.31 30
2. Rahnel Aleksander 23.08.94 K-Nuia G 5.00 29
3. Juhkam Gerdo 19.06.94 VMG 4.81 28
4. Mäemees Martin 04.10.94 VPG 4.68 27
5. Kuik Reimo 11.01.94 Võhma G 4.64 26
6. Lepik Siim 28.02.94 Leie PK 4.53 25
7. Palla Tauri 30.03.95 K-Jaani PK 4.49 24
8. Tõnisson Siim 13.03.94 Tääksi PK 4.36 23
9. Urbel Johan 02.02.95 S-Jaani PK 4.35 22
10. Vares Rain 01.06.95 VPG 4.32 21
11. Mikkor Kristo 23.11.95 VMG 4.31 20
12. Kahro Germo 09.08.95 Tarvastu G 4.25 19
13. Soll Gerry 03.01.94 Abja G 4.23 18
14. Mets Riivo 30.08.94 Leie PK 4.22 17
15. Vainaru George 22.01.95 S-Jaani PK 4.21 16
16. Usin Keiro 21.01.95 Raudna PK 4.20 15
17. Kangus Are 11.06.94 K-Jaani PK 4.20 14
18. Šeffer Ott 30.07.95 Kildu PK 4.19 13
19. Lepp Crihs 26.12.94 VMG 4.17 12
20. Braks Aivar 16.08.95 Kildu PK 4.16 11
21. Pukman Aleks 14.08.94 Kirivere PK 4.14 10
22. Kovru Aron-Kristjan 18.04.95 CRJG 4.14 9
23. Kongas Rainer 09.07.94 Võhma G 4.13 8
24. Kartsepp Gert 23.02.95 Abja G 4.13 7
25. Lill Illimar 14.09.95 CRJG 4.11 6
26. Ohno Erlend 04.09.95 Võhma G 4.05 5
27. Suik Gert 07.02.94 Leie PK 4.05 4
28. Rebane Rauno 25.03.95 K-Nuia G 4.02 3
29. Sõmer Rait 08.09.95 Abja G 3.98 2
30. Anton Allar 19.06.95 Valuoja PK 3.97 1
31. Valdman Leho 03.02.94 K-Nuia G 3.90
32. Oder Karla 19.03.94 Võhma G 3.90
33. Lond Märt 28.11.94 Abja G 3.80
34. Melnikov Klaid 15.05.95 K-Nuia G 3.78
35. Linder Kevin 26.07.95 Kirivere PK 3.75
36. Järvekülg Fred 26.09.94 Valuoja PK 3.72
37. Maasalu Sten 20.05.94 Võhma G 3.71
38. Sova Nils-Holger 05.12.95 S-Jaani PK 3.89
39 Veldemann Rando 15.08.95 S-Jaani PK 3.69
40. Randlepp Kalvi Kris 26.03.94 Mõisaküla KK 3.66
41. Unt Ants 21.12.94 K-Jaani PK 3.60
42. Kampus Teet 30.01.95 K-Nuia G 3.57
43. Veldemann Raido 15.08.95 S-Jaani PK 3.56
44. Timps Markus 10.02.94 Paistu PK 3.52
45. Varik Mikk 18.04.95 Mõisaküla KK 3.44
46. Lepik Janari 17.12.95 Leie PK 3.38
47. Atso Johannes 20.07.95 Kirivere PK 3.31
48. Abermann Louis 28.03.95 Paistu PK 3.29
49. Anvelt Sander 09.05.94 Kirivere PK 3.28
50. Mirka Madis 09.02.95 K-Nuia G 3.23
v.v. Basov Kevin 06.01.96 Kildu PK 4.09
v.v. Raid Jürgen Oliver 22.05.96 Kildu PK 3.35
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PC - kõrgushüpe
1. Lõpp Robert 21.02.94 VMG 1.50 30
2. Mikkor Mats 06.06.94 Tääksi PK 1.30 29
3. Kaljula Siim 27.12.94 VMG 1.30 28
4. Bakhoff Eron 04.05.94 VPG 1.25 27
5. Eller Joosep 30.09.94 Halliste PK 1.25 26
6. Mürksepp Urmas 15.05.94 Halliste PK 1.25 25

7-8. Sõmer Rait 08.09.95 Abja G 1.20 24
Mäemees Martin 05.10.95 VMG 1.20 24

9.-10. Basov Kermo 27.06.94 Kildu PK 1.20 22
Tomson Riho 01.07.94 VMG 1.20 22

11. Mitt Karl 30.05.94 VMG 1.20 20
12. Rausk Hendrik 08.09.95 Abja G 1.20 19
13. Markus Mairo 02.05.95 Tarvastu G 1.20 18
14. Ast Edvin 04.08.94 VMG 1.15 17

15.-16. Alp Sanno 21.10.95 S-Jaani G 1.15 16
Sova Nils-Holger 05.12.95 S-Jaani G 1.15 16

17. Lepp Crihs 26.12.94 VMG 1.10 14
18.-19. Kallisto Riho 07.11.94 Halliste PK 1.10 13

Kuura Mairold 30.01.95 Abja G 1.10 13
v.v. Basov Kevin 06.01.96 Kildu PK 1.10  -

PC - teivashüpe
1. Mäemees Martin 05.10.95. VMG 2.70 30
2. Mikkor Mats 06.06.94 Tääksi PK 2.50 29
3. Bakhoff Eron 04.05.94 VPG 2.10 28
4. Haljasoks Marek 01.05.95 VMG 2.00 27
5. Nõgel Keio 19.01.95 Raudna PK 2.00 26
6. Randmäe Kermo 09.06.95 Tääksi PK 1.50 25
7. Thomson Patryck 04.06.95 VMG 1.40 24
8. Paas Raiko 22.05.95 Tääksi PK 1.40 23

PC-pallivise
1. Sukk Madis 06.03.94 K-Nuia G 62.37 30
2. Kaljula Siim 27.12.94 VMG 56.10 29
3. Urbel Johan 02.02.95 S-Jaani G 52.60 28
4. Teras Mauri 28.04.94 Kirivere PK 51.55 27
5. Kraav Hannes 05.01.94 Paistu PK 51.17 26
6. Vainaru George 22.01.95 S-Jaani G 51.04 25
7. Palla Tauri 30.03.95 K-Jaani PK 49.34 24

8.-9. Kahk Kevin 07.03.94 K-Nuia G 48.77 23
Mürksepp Urmas 15.05.94 Halliste PK 48.77 23

10. Kaljula Raul 31.03.94 VMG 48.15 21
11. Uudik Kristofer 26.08.94 Mõisaküla KK 47.78 20
12. Sülla Martin-Ott 04.07.94 CRJG 47.75 19
13. Dombeg Riho 25.08.94 S-Jaani G 46.99 18
14. Happonen Kevin 22.11.94 Abja G 46.57 17
15. Oder Hando Jan 29.05.94 VMG 46.29 16
16. Rämson Tauno 14.12.94 Võhma G 45.57 15
17. Mets Riivo 30.08.94 Leie PK 45.52 14
18. Lepik Siim 28.02.94 Leie PK 45.43 13
19. Tölp Risto 26.05.95 VMG 42.18 12
20. Lukka Simon 12.04.94 CRJG 42.16 11
21. Rebane Rauno 25.03.95 K-Nuia G 41.56 10
22. Braks Aivar 16.08.95 Kildu PK 41.51 9
23. Kartsepp Gert 23.02.95 Abja G 41.36 8
24. Seisler Tony 17.08.95 Olustvere PK 41.35 7
25. Sauks Rauno 09.02.94 Paistu PK 41.34 6
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26. Soll Gerry 03.01.94 Abja G 41.26 5
27.-28 Maiste Germo 02.09.94 VMG 40.88 4

Anvelt Sander 07.05.94 Kirivere PK 40.88 4
29. Tõnisson Siim 13.03.94 Tääksi PK 40.82 2
30. Maasalu Sten 20.05.94 Võhma G 40.78 1
31. Mikkor Kristo 23.11.95 VMG 40.74
32. Ast Edvin 04.08.94 VMG 40.67
33. Järvetar Kalver 21.05.94 Olustvere PK 40.22
34. Urbel Raul 26.08.95 VMG 40.15
35. Kuura Mairold 30.01.95 Abja G 40.12
36. Nõgel Keio 19.01.95 Raudna PK 39.69
37. Rausk Hendrik 08.09.95 Abja G 39.62
38. Järvekülg Fred 26.09.94 Valuoja PK 39.34
39. Kangur Meinhard 03.05.95 K-Nuia G 39.22
40. Šeffer Ott 30.07.95 Kildu PK 38.75
41. Juudas Taavi 08.02.95 Võhma G 38.71
42. Unt Ants 21.12.94 K-Jaani PK 38.46
43. Usin Keiro 21.01.95 Raudna PK 37.97

44.-45. Varik Mikk 18.04.95 Mõisaküla KK 37.36
Issak Gerdo 08.01.94 Kärstna PK 37.36

46. Melnikov Klaid 15.05.95 K-Nuia G 37.16
47. Kahro Germo 09.08.95 Tarvastu G 37.00
48. Ustinov Toomas 14.02.95 S-Jaani G 36.74
49. Atso Johannes 20.07.95 Kirivere PK 36.63
50. Randlepp Kalvi 26.04.94 Mõisaküla KK 36.53
51. Sild Reio 17.03.95 Raudna PK 36.30
52. Vaine Taivo 03.04.94 Kõpu PK 36.21
53. Kangus Are 11.06.94 K-Jaani PK 35.70
54. Oder Karla 19.03.94 Võhma G 35.11
55. Musajev Rustam 26.06.95 Kõpu PK 34.07
56. Juhkam Gerdo 19.06.94 VMG 34.04
57. Kangur Karl 24.08.95 S-Jaani G 33.76
58. Pukman Aleks 14.08.94 Kirivere PK 33.40
59. Lees Gert 30.08.95 Halliste PK 33.83
60. Helemäe Henri 09.10.94 Raudna PK 33.38
61. Lepik Janari 17.12.95 Leie PK 32.30
62. Mirka Madis 09.02.95 K-Nuia G 31.25
63. Linder Kevin 26.07.95 Kirivere PK 30.95
64. Suik Gert 07.02.94 Leie PK 30.86
65. Lapp Kaur 12.10.95 Olustvere PK 30.17
66. Sarikas Janno 27.12.95 Olustvere PK 29.90
67. Anton Allar 19.06.95 Valuoja PK 28.02
68. Toom Eduard 03.11.95 S-Jaani G 25.88
69. Liivaoja Sander 29.12.95 VMG 23.16
v.v. Jürgen Oliver 22.05.96 Kildu PK 30.90

PC - kuulitõuge
1. Sukk Madis 06.03.94 K-Nuia G 12.43 30
2. Algma Liivo 31.01.94 Kärstna PK 10.96 29
3. Tölp Risto 26.05.95 VMG 9.74 28
4. Järvetar Kalver 21.05.94 Olustvere PK 9.30 27
5. Sauks Rauno 09.02.94 Paistu PK 9.16 26
6. Oolep Jürgen 15.03.94 Kõpu PK 8.99 25
7. Lõpp Robert 21.02.94 VMG 8.29 24
8. Kangur Karl 24.08.95 S-Jaani G 8.10 23
9. Oder Hando Jan 29.05.94 VMG 8.03 22
10. Mets Riivo 30.08.94 Leie PK 7.90 21
11. Uudik Kristofer 26.08.94 Mõisaküla 7.84 20
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12. Klettenberg Martin 20.07.94 S-Jaani G 7.83 19
13. Eller Joosep 30.09.94 Halliste PK 7.66 18

14.-15. Stern Tanel 12.10.94 S-Jaani G 7.48 17
Saaremäe Rivo 27.03.95 CRJG 7.48 17

16. Mürksepp Urmas 15.05.94 Halliste PK 7.31 15
17. Toom Eduard 03.11.95 S-Jaani G 7.29 14
18. Mirka Madis 09.02.95 K-Nuia G 7.25 13
19. Anvelt Sander 07.05.94 Kirivere PK 7.19 12
20. Toss Karel 25.10.94 Paistu PK 7.18 11
21. Seisler Tony 17.08.95 Olustvere PK 7.12 10
22. Helemäe Henri 09.10.94 Raudna PK 6.88 9
23. Kahk Kevin 07.03.94 K-Nuia G 6.81 8

24.-25 Kuusik Sander 09.05.95 Paistu PK 6.72 7
Stepanov Mario 29.08.94 Kildu PK 6.72 7

26. Domberg Riho 25.08.94 S-Jaani G 6.65 5
27. Kaljula Raul 31.03.94 VMG 6.64 4
28. Kangur Menhard 03.05.95 K-Nuia G 6.63 3
29. Mikkor Kristo 23.11.95 VMG 6.26 2
30. Abermann Louis 28.03.95 Paistu PK 6.04 1
31. Taim Sander 01.04.95 Halliste PK 5.14
32. Lees Gert 30.08.95 Halliste PK 4.72

PC - kettaheide
1. Sukk Madis 06.03.94 K-Nuia G 36.05 30
2. Tölp Risto 26.05.95 VMG 28.48 29
3. Järvetar Kalvar 21.05.94 Olustvere PK 23.72 28
4. Mitt Karl 30.05.94 VMG 23.66 27
4. Saaremäe Rivo 27.03.95 CRJG 22.75 26
5. Toom Eduard 03.11.95 S-Jaani G 22.68 25
6. Kahk Kevin 07.03.94 K-Nuia G 21.16 24
7. Klettenberg Martin 20.07.94 S-Jaani G 20.75 23
8. Stern Tanel 12.10.94 S-Jaani G 20.55 22
9. Mäemees Martin 05.10.95 VMG 19.26 21
10. Domberg Riho 25.08.94 S-Jaani G 18.90 20
11. Tomson Riho 01.07.94 VMG 18.80 19
12. Oder Hando Jan 29.05.94 VMG 18.79 18
13. Stepanov Mario 29.08.94 Kildu PK 18.71 17
14. Sova Nls-Holger 05.12.95 S-Jaani G 18.56 16
15. Kangur Karl 24.08.95 S-Jaani G 18.16 15
16. Randaru Sander 14.07.95 VPG 17.60 14
17. Sarikas Janno 27.12.95 Olustvere PK 13.84 13

Viljandmaa Spordiliit
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TC- 60 m
1. Kala Liisi 11.07.95. Olustvere PK 8,3     F:8,2 30
2. Koovit Silleriin 30.04.94. Leie PK 8,7         8,5 29
3. Svarts Kirsi 03.01.94. Tääksi PK 8,8         8,7 28
4. Lee Maarja 24.05.94. VMG 8,9         8,7 27
5. Talimaa Helena 08.02.95. CRJG 8,8         8,8 26
6. Pärtel Signe 14.04.94. S-Jaani G 8,9         8,9 25
7. Kuus Kaisa 26.09.94. Tarvastu G 8,9            9,1 24
8. Heile Els 18.04.94. VMG 8,9         9,0 23
9. Kask Triin 28.03.94. Abja G 8,9         9,1 22
10. Napritson Kristi 28.08.94. Võhma G 8,9 21

11.-13. Müür Joanna 11.09.95. Valuoja PK 9,0 20
Juganson Ene-Ly 27.08.96. Mõisaküla KK 9,0 20
Päiv Susanna 09.01.95. CRJG 9,0 20

14.-15. Haidak Marily 02.04.95. Kirivere PK 9,1 17
Hromenkov Berit 14.01.94. K-Nuia G 9,1 17

16.-17. Sillamäe Mai 03.05.95. S-Jaani G 9,2 15
Lillepuu Merli 20.02.95. Valuoja PK 9,2 15

18.-23. Helü Maarja-Liis 22.02.95. Võhma G 9,3 13
Juganson Eve-Ly 11.01.95. Mõisaküla KK 9,3 13
Kuusemets Kelli 27.06.95. VPG 9,3 13
Raba Kristel 04.05.94. VMG 9,3 13
Moor Kristel 20.02.94. VMG 9,3 13
Aasna Mari-Ann 14.01.94. K-Jaani PK 9,3 13

24.-28. Ardel Aet 15.02.94. VPG 9,4 7
Rõigas Liina 26.01.94. VPG 9,4 7
Enders Merylin 28.06.94. S-Jaani G 9,4 7
Leppik Kärt 12.07.95. K-Nuia G 9,4 7
Viies Helena 21.07.94. S-Jaani G 9,4 7

29. Erm Laura 19.12.95. VMG 9,5 2
30.-37. Siiguri Agnes 28.05.94. Abja G 9,6 1

Toomsalu Teevi 08.03.94. Abja G 9,6 1
Pullisaar Merilin 10.11.94. K-Nuia G 9,6 1
Talvet Aet 27.12.94. K-Nuia G 9,6 1
Kiis Linda 27.08.94. Valuoja PK 9,6 1
Põdra Gerli 09.06.95. VMG 9,6 1
Lebedeva Kristel 25.03.94. Olustvere PK 9,6 1
Alesma Helena 04.07.94. VMG 9,6 1

38.-39. Vreimann Siiri 07.07.95. Kõpu PK 9,7
Suigusaar Roosmary 23.05.94. K-Jaani PK 9,7

40.-44. Ilumets Elis 04.07.94. Tääksi PK 9,8
Männik Carolyn 02.08.95. VMG 9,8
Aleksandrov Raidi 15.05.95. Tääksi PK 9,8
Helimets Keily 29.01.94. VMG 9,8
Tolmov Tuuli 07.03.94. K-Jaani PK 9,8

45.-51. Suurkask Kerli 07.04.94. VMG 9,9
Susi Annika 08.03.95. Kirivere PK 9,9
Saharov Anni 22.08.94. Abja G 9,9
Kikojan Jane 01.06.95. VPG 9,9
Rumjantseva Gea 07.05.95. Võhma G 9,9
Kalvi Maarja 19.12.94. Valuoja PK 9,9
Villo Kristi 16.08.95. K-Nuia G 9,9

52.-53. Toomsalu Teele 14.09.95. Tääksi PK 10,0
Kaljula Pirke 17.07.95. VMG 10,0

54.-55. Luik Janne 15.10.95. Kirivere PK 10,1
Kulemina Laura 06.06.94. Halliste PK 10,1

56.-59. Urbel Evelin 23.07.94. VMG 10,3
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Raidmäe Ly 17.08.95. K-Jaani PK 10,3
Lembavere Janika 20.06.94. Leie PK 10,3
Vilen Piia Johanna 04.04.94. VMG 10,3

61.-63. Karu Henna Pirjo 27.09.95. K-Nuia G 11,1
Soots Erlika 07.04.95. K-Nuia G 11,1
Papp Margit 05.08.95. Kirivere PK 11,1

64. Põder Leana 13.07.95. Kõpu PK 12,1
65. Tikko Janne 12.02.95. Kõpu PK 12,5
v.v. Zverev Šerelin 18.12.96. CRJG 9,3
v.v. Õunapuu Tairi 13.05.96. Leie PK 9,3
v.v. Lõssov Eleriin 29.04.96. Paistu PK 9,7
v.v. Klein Kerli 10.12.96. Paistu PK 9,9
v.v. Jürgenson Helene-Terese 30.04.97. CRJG 10,0

TC - 600 m
1. Kivi Eva-Lotta 11.07.94. S-Jaani G 1.55,3 30
2. Hromenkov Birgit 14.01.94. K-Nuia G 1.58,1 29
3. Hromenkov Berit 14.01.94. K-Nuia G 1.58,4 28
4. Juganson Eve-Ly 11.01.95. Mõisaküla KK 2.00,7 27
5. Siro Kadri 04.01.95. Valuoja PK 2.03,5 26
6. Juganson Ene-Ly 27.08.96. Mõisaküla KK 2.03,8 25
7. Sillamäe Mai 03.05.95. S-Jaani G 2.05,8 24
8. Aren Ingrit 10.04.94. Halliste PK 2.06,8 23
9. Kuusemets Kelli 27.06.95. VPG 2.07,7 22
10. Rõigas Liina 26.01.94. VPG 2.10,1 21
11. Tõnson Gerda 05.07.94. K-Jaani PK 2.12,0 20
12. Parm Margit 08.08.95. Abja G 2.12,7 19
13. Mikk Laura 11.09.95 VMG 2.13,3 18
14. Vilen Piia Johanna 04.04.94. VMG 2.14,1 17
15. Rang Getter Kristen 15.08.95. CRJG 2.14,7 16
16. Susi Annika 08.03.95. Kirivere PK 2.15,1 15
17. Kulemina Laura 06.06.94. Halliste PK 2.16,2 14

18.-19. Klettenberg Merit 24.08.95. S-Jaani G 2.17,1 13
Vesingi Merilin 23.05.95. CRJG 2.17,1 13

20. Alesma Helena 04.07.94. VMG 2.18,3 11
21. Toomsalu Teevi 08.03.94. Abja G 2.18,7 10
22. Helü Maarja-Liis 22.02.95. Võhma G 2.19,7 9
23. Talvet Kaari 27.12.94. K-Nuia G 2.20,9 8
24. Aleksandrov Raidi 15.05.95. Tääksi PK 2.21,7 7
25. Ilumets Elis 04.07.94. Tääksi PK 2.22,6 6
26. Lend Terje 03.04.95. VPG 2.23,4 5
27. Kahu Kristiina 18.09.94. Paistu PK 2.24,0 4
28. Papp Margit 05.08.95. Kirivere PK 2.26,4 3
29. Tuvi Brita 19.10.95 VMG 2.27,3 2
30. Toomsalu Teele 14.09.95. Tääksi PK 2.27,9 1
31. Liiv Kelli 13.04.95. K-Nuia G 2.34,2
32. Saul Merle-Maria 02.12.94. Leie PK 2.41,8
v.v. Zverev Šerelin 18.12.96. CRJG 2.04,2
v.v. Õunapuu Tairi 13.05.96. Leie PK 2.11,5

TC - 60 m tõkkejooks
1. Kala Liisi 11.07.95. Olustvere PK 9,9 30
2. Sillamäe Mai 03.05.95. S-Jaani PK 10,6 29
3. Pärtel Signe 14.04.94. S-Jaani PK 10,8 28

4.-5. Lee Maarja 24.05.94. VMG 10,9 27
Kuus Kaisa 26.09.94. Tarvastu G 10,9 27

6.-7. Kivi Lotta 11.07.94 S-Jaani PK 11,0 25
Hromenkov Birgit 14.01.94. K-Nuia G 11,0 25
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8. Tõnson Gerda 05.07.94. K-Jaani PK 11,4 23
9. Rang Getter Kristen 15.08.95. CRJG 11,5 22
10. Kaljula Maarja 17.10.94. K-Nuia G 12,1 21

11.-12. Enders Merylin 28.06.94. S-Jaani PK 12,3 20
Luuken Marili 01.04.94. S-Jaani PK 12,3 20

13. Urbel Evelin 23.07.94. VMG 12,6 18
14. Kaljula Pirke 17.07.95. VMG 12,7 17
15. Aren Ingrit 10.04.94. Halliste PK 12,8 16
16. Toomsalu Teele 14.09.95. Tääksi PK 13,0 15
17. Vokk Katre 05.03.95. K-Nuia G 13,2 14
18. Kahu Kristiina 18.09.94. Paistu PK 13,3 13
19. Leesment Aile 20.08.95. Halliste PK 13,6 12
20. Männik Carolyn 02.08.95. VMG 15,2 11
v.v. Lõssov Eleriin 29.04.96. Paistu PK 12,9  -
v.v. Klein Kerli 10.12.96. Paistu PK 14,0  -
v.v. Kahila Kadi 26.01.96. Tääksi PK 15,2  -

TC kaugushüpe
1. Kala Liisi 11.07.95. Olustvere PK 4.70 30
2. Sööt Marta 05.11.94. VMG 4.44 29
3. Koovit Silleriin 30.04.94. Leie PK 4.41 28
4. Talimaa Helena 08.02.95. CRJG 4.38 27
5. Siro Kadri 04.01.95. Valuoja PK 4.37 26
6. Hromenkov Berit 14.01.94. K-Nuia G 4.34 25
7. Kask Triin 28.03.94. Abja G 4.30 24
8. Kuus Kaisa 26.09.94. Tarvastu G 4.29 23
9. Müür Joanna 11.09.95. Valuoja PK 4.18 22
10. Viies Helena 21.07.94. S-Jaani G 4.18 21
11. Moor Kristel 20.02.94. VMG 4.17 20
12. Hromenkov Birgit 14.01.94. K-Nuia G 4.00 19
13. Kivi Eva-Lotta 11.07.94. S-Jaani G 3.95 18
14. Tõnson Gerda 05.07.94. K-Jaani PK 3.92 17
15. Lebedeva Kristel 25.03.94. Olustvere PK 3.91 16
16. Pärtel Signe 14.04.94. S-Jaani G 3.87 15
17. Haidak Marily 02.04.95. Kirivere PK 3.86 14
18. Raba Kristel 04.05.94. VMG 3.83 13
19. Kaljula Maarja 17.10.94. K-Nuia G 3.80 12
20. Tolmov Tuuli 07.03.94. K-Jaani PK 3.78 11
21. Paju Malle 02.09.94. Võhma G 3.76 10
22. Aasna Mari-Ann 14.01.94. K-Jaani PK 3.75 9
23. Lillepuu Merli 20.02.95. Valuoja PK 3.75 8
24. Enders Merylin 28.06.94. S-Jaani G 3.73 7
25. Villo Kristi 16.08.95. K-Nuia G 3.69 6
26. Kalvi Maarja 19.12.94. Valuoja PK 3.68 5
27. Pullisaar Meriliin 10.11.94. K-Nuia G 3.65 4
28. Põdra Gerli 09.06.95. VMG 3.63 3
29. Helü Maarja-Liis 22.02.95. Võhma G 3.63 2
30. Talvet Kaari 27.12.94. K-Nuia G 3.63 1
31. Saharov Anni 22.08.94. Abja G 3.62
32. Männik Carolyn 02.08.95. VMG 3.62
33. Siigur Agnes 28.05.94. Abja G 3.58
34. Suigusaar Roosmary 23.05.94. K-Jaani PK 3.57
35 Ardel Aet 15.02.94. VPG 3.55
36. Vreimann Siiri 07.07.95. Kõpu PK 3.55
37. Vill Kertu 17.04.94. Võhma G 3.53
38. Kulemina Laura 06.06.94. Halliste PK 3.53
39. Svarts Kirsi 03.01.94. Tääksi PK 3.49
40. Susi Annika 08.03.95. Kirivere PK 3.48
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41. Alesma Helena 04.07.94. VMG 3.42
42. Rumjantseva Gea 07.05.95. Võhma G 3.42
43. Napritson Kristi 28.08.94. Võhma G 3.40
44. Päiv Susanna 04.01.95. CRJG 3.39
45. Lembavere Janika 20.06.94. Leie PK 3.39
46. Tops Merilin 20.04.95. VPG 3.38
47. Priivits Laura 04.06.95. Kirivere PK 3.37
48. Kikojan Jane 01.06.95. VPG 3.37
49. Tikko Janne 12.02,95. Kõpu PK 3.35
50. Kuusemets Kelli 27.06.95. VPG 3.34
51. Erm Laura 19.12.95. VMG 3.34
52. Toomsalu Teevi 08.03.94. Abja G 3.31
53. Lend Terje 03.04.95. VPG 3.30
54. Mikk Laura 11.09.95. VMG 3.25
55. Raidmäe Ly 17.08.95. K-Jaani PK 3.22
56. Suurkask Kerli 07.04.94. VMG 3.22
57. Madison Kätlin 17.01.95. Olustvere PK 3.25
58. Aleksandrov Raidi 15.05.95. Tääksi PK 3.19
59. Luik Janne 15.10.95. Kirivere PK 3.14
60. Kivilaan Maria Elisabeth 16.06.95. VMG 3.14
61. Kahu Kristiina 18.09.94. Paistu PK 3.12
62. Kaljula Pirke 17.07.95. VMG 3.09
63. Saul Merle-Maria 02.12.94. Leie PK 2.92
64. Papp Margit 05.08.95. Kirivere PK 2.87
65. Soots Erlika 07.04.95. K-Nuia G 2.54
66. Põder Leana 13.07.95. Kõpu PK 2.29
v.v. Lõssov Eleriin 29.04.96. Paistu PK 3.78
v.v. Zverev Šerelin 18.12.96. CRJG 3.74
v.v. Õunapuu Tairi 13.05.96. Leie PK 3.74
v.v. Jürgenson Helene-Terje 30.04.97. CRJG 3.66
v.v. Kihuoja Merily 08.01.96. CRJG 3.41
v.v. Klein Kerli 10.12.96. Paistu PK 3.25

TC - kõrgushüpe
1. Heile Els 18.04.94. VMG 1.35 30
2. Raba Kristel 04.05.94. VMG 1.30 29
3. Kask Triin 28.03.94. Abja G 1.30 28
4. Kiis Linda 27.08.94. Valuoja PK 1.25 27

5.-6. Läne Kätlin 13.01.95. Olustvere PK 1.20 26
Lee Maarja 24.05.94. VMG 1.20 26

7. Leesment Aile 20.08.95. Halliste PK 1.20 24
8. Aren Ingrit 10.04.94. Halliste PK 1.20 23
9. Tolmov Tuuli 07.03.94. K-Jaani PK 1.15 22
10. Vokk Katre 05.03.95. K-Nuia G 1.15 21
11. Põdra Gerli 09.06.95. VMG 1.10 20
12. Parm Margit 08.08.95. Abja G 1.10 19
13. Lend Terje 03.04.95. VPG 1.10 18
14. Luuken Marili 01.04.94. S-Jaani G 1.05 17
15. Toomsalu Teele 14.09.95. Tääksi PK 1.05. 16
16. Kivilaan Maria Elisabeth 16.06.95. VMG 1.05 15
17. Tops Merilin 20.04.95. VPG 1.00 14
v.v. Kihuoja Merily 08.01.96. CRJG 1.20  -

TC - teivashüpe
1. Tuvi Brita 19.10.95. VMG 1.70 30
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TC - pallivise
1. Läne Kätlin 13.01.95. Olustvere PK 42.06 30
2. Tamm Geiti 28.01.94. Tarvastu PK 40.69 29
3. Suigusaar Roosmary 23.05.94. K-Jaani PK 39.41 28
4. Sööt Marta 05.11.94. VMG 37.63 27
5. Pais Kristi 19.01.94. Mõisaüla KK 36.13 26
6. Klettenberg Merit 24.08.95. S-Jaani G 35.42 25
7. Siro Kadri 04.01.95. Valuoja PK 34.44 24
8. Viies Helena 21.07.94. S-Jaani G 33.44 23
9. Leim Kristina 08.01.95. CRJG 32.95 22
10. Vreimann Siiri 07.07.95. Kõpu PK 32.42 21
11. Koovit Silleriin 30.04.94. Leie PK 31.84 20
12. Parm Margit 08.08.95. Abja G 31.64 19
13. Leppik Kärt 12.07.95 K-Nuia G 31.31 18
14. Tuvi Brita 19.10.95. VMG 31.13 17
15. Priivits Laura 04.06.95. Kirivere PK 30.89 16
16. Madison Kätlin 17.01.95. Olustvere PK 30.62 15
17. Kivilaan Maria Elisabeth 16.06.95. VMG 29.56 14
18. Aasna Mari-Ann 14.01.94. K-Jaani PK 29.46 13
19. Luhakooder Leeni 20.03.95. CRJG 29.06 12
20. Leesment Aile 20.08.95 Halliste PK 29.00 11
21. Paju Malle 02.09.94. Võhma G 28.92 10
22. Ardel Aet 15.02.94 VPG 28.89 9
23. Pullisaar Meriliin 10.11.94 K-Nuia G 28.63 8
24. Lillepuu Merli 20.02.95. Valuoja PK 28.22 7
25. Karu Henna-Pirjo 27.09.95 K-Nuia G 28.12 6
26. Müür Joanna 11.09.95 Valuoja PK 28.03 5
27. Toom Elen 01.06.94 S-Jaani G 27.65 4
28. Raidmäe Ly 17.08.95 K-Jaani PK 27.07 3
29. Vesingi Merilin 23.05.95 CRJG 26.93 2
30. Vill Kertu 17.04.94 Võhma G 26.62 1
31. Helimets Keily 29.01.94 VMG 26.28
32. Luik Janne 15.10.95 Kirivere PK 26.18
33. Villo Kristi 16.08.95 K-Nuia G 26.15
34. Suurkask Kerli 07.04.94 VMG 25.74
35. Heile Els 18.04.94 VMG 25.73
36. Kalvi Maarja 19.12.94 Valuoja PK 24.63
37. Rumjantseva Gea 07.05.95 Võhma G 23.88
38. Liiv Kelli 13.04.95 K-Nuia G 23.11

39.-40. Saul Merle-Maria 02.12.94 Leie PK 22.54
Talimaa Helena 08.02.95 CRJG 22.54

41. Mikk Laura 11.09.95 VMG 21.96
42. Napritson Kristi 28.08.94 Võhma G 21.69
43. Vilen Piia Johanna 04.04.94 VMG 20.50
44. Erm Laura 19.12.95 VMG 19.73
45. Põder Leana 13.07.95 Kõpu PK 11.80
46. Soots Erlika 07.04.95 K-Nuia G 18.67
47. Lembavere Janika 20.06.94 Leie PK 18.03
v.v. Kahila Kadi 26.01.96 Tääksi PK 23.64

TC - kuulitõuge
1. Sööt Marta 05.11.94. VMG 8.10 30
2. Svarts Kirsi 03.01.94l Tääksi PK 7.53 29
3. Toom, Elen 01.06.94. S-Jaani G 7.48 28
4. Tamm Geithi 28.01.94. Tarvastu G 7.04 27
5. Lebedeva Kristel 25.03.94. Olustvere PK 6.81 26
6. Läne Kätlin 13.01.95. Olustvere PK 6.74 25
7. Kaljula Maarja 17.01.94. K-Nuia G 6.70 24
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8. Helimets Keily 29.01.94. VMG 6.43 23
9. Vokk Katre 05.03.95. K-Nuia G 6.22 22
10. Haidak Marily 02.04.95. Kirivere PK 6.05 21
11. Rõigas Liina 26.01.94. VPG 6.04 20

12.-13. Tops Merlin 20.04.95. VPG 6.03 19
Türk Maarja-Liis 22.02.94. Paistu PK 6.03 19

14. Vill Kertu 17.04.94. Võhma G 5.89 17
15. Paju Malle 02.09.94. Võhma G 5.86 16
16. Karu Henna-Pirjo 27.09.95. K-Nuia G 5.73 15
17. Leppik Kärt 12.07.95. K-Nuia G 5.57 14
18. Madison Kätlin 17.01.95. Olustvere PK 5.43 13
19. Urbel Evelin 23.07.94. VMG 5.19 12
20. Ilumets Elis 04.07.94. Tääksi PK 4.85 11
21. Liiv Kelli 13.04.95. K-Nuia G 4.79 10

Viljandimaa Spordiliit
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KOOLIDE KOKKUVÕTE

GÜMNAASIUMID punktid
1. Vilj.Maagmnaasium 592
2. Karksi-Nuia G 493
3. Suure-Jaani G 465
4. C.R.Jakobsoni G 402
5. Vilj.Paalalinna G 396
6. Abja G 282
7. Võhma G 282
8. Tarvastu G 203
9. Mõisaküla KK 184

PÕHIKOOLID
1. Olustvere PK 337
2. Tääksi PK 308
3. Halliste PK 285
4. Kolga-Jaan PK 261
5. Kirivere PK 214
6. Leie PK 210
7. Paistu PK 208
8. Valuoja PK 195
9. Kildu PK 123
10. Kärstna PK 112
11. Raudna PK 62
12. Kõpu PK 47


